
1ST YEAR ASSESSMENT MAP 2025 - 2026 

 

MODULE CODE  
AND TITLE 

MODULE  
LEADER 

SEMESTER 
CONTINUOUS ASSESSMENT  

SUBMISSION DATE 

CORE MODULES 
NU1040 Infection Prevention and Control for Nursing and 
Midwifery Practice  
(5 Credits) 

Dr Teresa Wills Semester 1 ➢ MCQ 1: Tuesday 21 October 2025 17.30 - 18.30 
➢ MCQ 2: Tuesday 28 October 2025 17.30 - 18.30 
➢ Essay (750 words): Tuesday 6 January 2026 12:00 (noon) 

SHARED MODULES    

NU1026 Academic Writing, Information Technology and 
Evidence-Based Nursing Practice  
(5 Credits) 
 

Dr Teresa Wills Semester 1 ➢ Part A Essay: Monday 10 November 2025 12.00 (noon) 
➢ Part B Webquest: Monday 10 November 2025 12.00 (noon) 
 

NU1032 Fundamental Knowledge and Skills for Nursing Practice  
(10 Credits) 
 

Dr Brendan 
Noonan 

Semester 1 & 2 ➢ Demonstration of Skills:  Tues 21st April; Weds 22nd April; 
Thursday 23rd April; Friday 24th April; Mon 27th April; Tues 28th 
April 

➢ MCQ: Monday 20th April 11-12 midday 
 
 

SC1015 Sociological Concepts for Nursing  
(5 Credits) 
 

Dr Myles Balfe  Semester 2 ➢ Essay (1,500 words): To Be Confirmed 

SS1008 Social Inclusion and Health Policy  
(5 Credits) 
 

Dr Claire Dorrity Semester 1 ➢ Assignment 1 – Critical Reflection (800 - 1000 words): 
Wednesday 5 November 2025 17.00 

➢ Assignment 2 – Journal of Learning (700 - 1000 words): 
Friday 28 November 2025 17.00 

 
 

NU1047 Therapeutic Interpersonal Skills for Nursing Practice and 
Psychology for Healthcare  
(10 Credits) 
 

Ms Patricia 
O’Regan 

Semester 1 & 2 ➢ Video Recording: Friday 20 March 2026 –18.00 



GENERAL  
NU1067 Disabilities and Inclusion  
(5 Credits) 
 
 

Dr Angela Flynn Semester 1 
 
 
 
 

➢ E-tivity: Monday 20 October 2025 
➢ Essay (1,500 words): Monday 17 November 2025 12.00 

(noon) 
 

NU1048 The Profession of Nursing: Professional Practice, Law 
and Ethics  
(5 Credits) 
 
 
 

Dr Irene Hartigan Semester 2 ➢ Poster Presentation: Thursday 26 March 2026 
 
 
 

NU1049 General Nursing Practice 
(10 Credits) 
 

Dr Elizabeth 
O’Connell 

Semester 1, 2 & 
3 

➢ Submission of Clinical Booklet:  
Monday 8 December 2025 
Monday 2 March 2026 
Friday 29 May 2026 

 
 

    

INTELLECTUAL DISABILITY  
NU1066 Supporting Individuals with a Specific Intellectual 
Disability I  
(10 Credits) 
 
 
 

Dr Caroline 
Dalton O’Connor 

Semester 1 
 
 
 
 

➢ Essay (3,000 words): Friday 28 November 2025 

NU1050 The Foundations of Contemporary Intellectual Disability 
Nursing  
(5 Credits) 
 
 

Dr Caroline 
Dalton O’Connor 

Semester 2 
 

➢ Assignment (1,500 words): Tuesday 10 March 2026 
 

NU1051 Intellectual Disability Nursing 
 
 

Ms Caroline Egan Semester 1, 2 & 
3 

➢ Submission of Clinical Booklet:  
Friday 16 January 2026 
Friday 29 May 2026 



MENTAL HEALTH  
NU1043 Recovery - Theory, Concept and Principles  
(10 Credits)  

Dr Aine 
O’Donovan 

Semester 1 ➢ Essay (2,500 words): Monday 1 December 2025 

NU1042 Developing Hope-Inspiring Relationships and 
Psychology for Health Care  
(10 Credits) 
 
 

Mx Ryan 
Biskupović- 
Goulding 

Semester 1 & 2 ➢ Video Recording: Friday 20 March 2026 12.00 
 
 

NU1045 Creative Therapies and Self Awareness Skills for Mental 
Health Nursing  
(5 Credits) 
 
 

Dr Johnny 
Goodwin 

Semester 2 ➢ Project (1,500 words): Thursday 26 March 2026 

NU1044 Developing Skilled Mental Health Nursing Practice I Mx Ryan 
Biskupović- 
Goulding 
 

Semester 1, 2 & 
3 
 

➢ Submission of Clinical Booklet: 
- Online Submission CAD 1 - Friday 5 December 2025 
- Online Submission CAD 2 - Friday 27 February 2026 
- Online Submission CAD 3 - Friday 29 May 2026 12.00 

➢  
    

CHILDREN’S & GENERAL INTEGRATED  
NU1060 The Foundations of Contemporary Children's and 
General Nursing  
(5 Credits) 
 

Ms Claire Hayes Semester 2 ➢ Assignment: Friday 27 March 2026 15.00 
➢ In-class Test: To be confirmed 

NU1061 Fundamental knowledge and skills for children’s nursing 
practice  
(5 Credits) 
 

Ms Claire Hayes 
 

Semester 1 & 2 
 

➢ OSCE: Wednesday 29 April 2026 

NU1062 Children’s and General Nursing Practice I  
(10 credits) 
 
 
 

Ms Cora O’Leary Semester 1 & 2 ➢ Field Visit Reports: Friday 27 March 2026 15.00 
Clinical Booklet Submissions: 
- Online submission CAD 1 - Friday 5 December 2025 
- Online Submission CAD 2 - Friday 20 March 2026 
- Hard Copy Submission - Friday 24 April 2026 



MIDWIFERY  
NU1064 Midwifery Theory and Practice for Various Clinical 
Settings I  
(10 Credits) 

Ms Agnes Phelan Semester 1 ➢ Assignment – Presentation (100 Marks)  
Thursday 6 November 2025 

➢ Assignment – Essay (100 Marks):  
Thursday 27 November 2025 
 

NU1053 Midwives and Professional Practice I  
(10 Credits) 
 

Ms Mary O Regan-
Hyde 

Semester 1 ➢ Assignment (Academic Writing): Thursday 9 October 2025 
➢ Essay Reflection (100 Marks): Monday 10 November 2025 
 
 

NU1052 Pregnancy, Childbirth and the Newborn  
(10 Credits) 
 

Ms Mary O Regan-
Hyde 
 

Semester 2 ➢ Presentation (group work): Wednesday 25 March 2026 
➢ Essay (100 Marks): Thursday 9 April 2026 
 
 

NU1055 Interpersonal Communication and Applied Psychology 
for Midwifery Practice  
(10 Credits) 
 

Dr Margaret 
Murphy 

Semester 1 & 2 ➢ Video Recording: Friday 20 March 2026 – 18.00 
 

 

SC1016 Sociological Concepts for Midwifery (5 Credits) 
 

Dr Myles Balfe Semester 2 ➢ Essay (1,500 words): To Be Confirmed 
 
 
 

NU1056 Midwifery Practice I  
(10 credits) 

Ms Agnes Phelan 
 
 

Semester 1, 2 & 
3 

➢ Submission of Clinical Booklet: Friday 29 May 2026 

 

 

 

 


